
Annex A 
HPPS 2023 Term 4 School Calendar (Mon 11 Sep to Fri 17 Nov) 
(For mainstream students only) 

*More details about the event will be given at a later date.
Note: All events will be during curriculum time unless stated otherwise. 
Information is accurate as of 25th September 2023.

Date/Day Event Remarks 

Wed, 13 Sep P4 EOY Oral 

Fri, 15 Sep PSLE Listening Comprehension HBL for P1 to 5  
P1 – P5 pupils do not come to 
school on this day. 

Fri, 22 Sep Parent Teacher Meeting (P1 -P5) For selected parents only.  
HBL for P1 – P5  
P6 pupils to come to school 

Thu, 28 Sep **PSLE English Language Paper 1 & 2 P1 - P5 pupils come to school 

Fri, 29 Sep **PSLE Mathematics P1 - P5 pupils come to school 

Mon, 2 Oct **PSLE Mother Tongue Paper 1 & 2 HBL for P1 only 

P2, P3, P4, P5 pupils come 
to school P4 SA2 / P3 & P5 EOY EL Paper 1 

Tue, 3 Oct **PSLE Science HBL for P2 only 

P1, P3, P4, P5 pupils come 
to school P4 SA2 / P3 & P5 EOY MT Paper 1 

Wed, 4 Oct PSLE Higher Mother Tongue Paper 1 & 2 

Thur, 5 Oct P1 – P3 Lower Primary Games 

Thu, 5 Oct Children’s Day Celebration 
7.30am to 11.30 am 

Fri, 6 Oct Children’s Day School Holiday 

Fri, 20 Oct P5 EOY HMT Paper 1 & 2 P5 HMT pupils only 

Mon, 16 Oct – Wed, 18 Oct PSLE Marking Exercise P1 - P6 pupils do not come to 
school.  

Mon, 23 Oct P4 SA2 / P3 & P5 EOY EL Paper 2 P3 – P5 

Tue, 24 Oct P4 SA2 / P3 & P5 EOY Math P3 – P5 

Wed, 25 Oct P4 SA2 / P3 & P5 EOY Mother Tongue P3 – P5 

Thur, 26 Oct P4 SA2 / P3 & P5 EOY  Science P3 – P5 

Fri, 10 Nov School Admin Day P1 - P6 pupils do not come to 
school. 

Mon, 13 Nov Deepavali Public Holiday 

Tue, 14 Nov Makers Day 

Wed, 15 Nov *P6 Graduation Party P1 – P5 pupils do not come to 
school.  

Thur, 16 Nov *Prize Giving Day

Tue, 21st Nov *P1 orientation

Sat, 18 Nov 2023 – 
Mon, 2 Jan 2024 

Year-End School Vacation 

Mon, 1 Jan 2024 New Year’s Day Public Holiday 




